
PART NUMBER Parts English Description Quantity manufacturer

70121013525 504 bare type_Configuration 525 1 DONGFENG

10104054510200 Rearview mirror assembly C45A 1 DONGFENG

10104054531171 Floor gasket C45C 1 DONGFENG

30100034901007 Golden Crown C series export tool kit (404T-504T) 1 DONGFENG

10103075800410 Filter element assembly A58 1 DONGFENG

10112075860460 Hydraulic output quick change yang joint M58F 2 DONGFENG

70121013525 CFC504 bare type_Configuration 525 DONGFENG

60502391 Diesel Engine CF4B50T-Z-1A13 1 DONGFENG

10102504530220 Welding of accelerator pedal support CF250.45C.022 1 DONGFENG

10103072001010 Manual accelerator handle A20 1 DONGFENG

10103072001050 Manual accelerator tension spring A20 1 DONGFENG

10104042011070 Rubber sleeve CF404.20A.107 1 DONGFENG

10104052000150 Manual accelerator control rod welding C20 1 DONGFENG

10104052020100 Accelerator pedal assembly C20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052020120 Foot accelerator pull rod assemblyⅠC20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052020130 Rotating shaft arm welding C20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052020140 Foot accelerator pull rod assemblyⅡC20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052020150 Rocking arm welding C20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052020161 Foot accelerator pull rod assemblyⅢC20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052020170 Welding of mounting bracket C20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052020180 Manual accelerator soft cable assembly C20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052020190 Flameout soft cable assembly C20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052021020 Foot accelerator rocking armⅠC20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052021070 Foot accelerator rocking armⅡC20B 1 DONGFENG

10104052021100 Connecting bracket C20B 1 DONGFENG

10104502101020 Thrust bearing seat return spring CF450.21.102 1 DONGFENG

202000000060 Nut M6_GB/T6170 2 DONGFENG

202000000104 Type 1 hexagonal nut M10-GB/T6170-8 2 DONGFENG

202000000120 Nut M12GB/6170-2000 2 DONGFENG

203010308160 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×16-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

207010000127 Large washer 12-GB/T96 1 DONGFENG

207020000060 Flat washer 6-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

207020000060 Flat washer 6-GB/T97.1 5 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 2 DONGFENG

204000312800 Double end stud GAM12×80-GB/T899-8.8 1 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

211010016200 Split pin 1.6×20-GB/T91 2 DONGFENG

211010016200 Split pin 1.6×20-GB/T91 4 DONGFENG

211010003251 Split pin 3×25-GB/T91 2 DONGFENG

211040006120 Pin shaft B6×12-GB/T882 1 DONGFENG

10102232101120 Pedal rubber sleeve CF220C.21.112 1 DONGFENG

10103002101010 Separation shifting fork CF300.21.101 1 DONGFENG

10104052100110 Separation shifting fork shaft welding C21 1 DONGFENG

10104052100141 Clutch pull rod welding C21 1 DONGFENG

10104052100150 Clutch pedal welding C21 1 DONGFENG

10104052101091 Return spring hang plate of clutch C21 1 DONGFENG

10104052101100 Clutch braking limit rubber sleeve C21 1 DONGFENG

10104052100100 Clutch sub-assembly C21 1 DONGFENG

10104052100200 Clutch foot bar pressuring C21 1 DONGFENG

10104502101012 Separation gear bearing seat D21 1 DONGFENG

10104502101020 Thrust bearing seat return spring CF450.21.102 2 DONGFENG



10104502101130 Stop screw CF450.21.113 1 DONGFENG

10104504301420 Pedal return spring CF450.43.142 1 DONGFENG

10107004301340 Right rotation joint fork CF700.43.134 1 DONGFENG

10107004301520 Left rotation joint fork CF700.43.152 1 DONGFENG

201099267130 Separation gear bearing 996713-S-JB/T5312 1 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 1 DONGFENG

202000000104 Type 1 hexagonal nut M10-GB/T6170-8 2 DONGFENG

203010310250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010310450 Hexagonal bolt M10×45-GB/T5782-8.8 12 DONGFENG

203010310500 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×50-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203020108400 Hexagonal bolt M8×40-GB/T27-8.8 1 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 2 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 1 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 12 DONGFENG

211010032200 Split pin 3.2×20-GB/T91 2 DONGFENG

211040010351 Pin shaft B10x35-GB-T882 2 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 2 DONGFENG

211020108200 Cylindrical pin A8×20-GB/T119.2 2 DONGFENG

10103002231010 Silencer assembly C22C[A] 1 DONGFENG

10103043111332 Front swing seat C31A 1 DONGFENG

10103043111402 Rear swing seat C31A 1 DONGFENG

10104053100161 Bracket welding C31[B] 1 DONGFENG

10104053120172 Welding of front balance weight frame C31B[A] 1 DONGFENG

10102543112090 Breather rubber pipe B31A 1 DONGFENG

10103043111410 Rear swing seat bushing (nylon) CF304.31A.141 1 DONGFENG

10103043111420 Washer CF304.31A.142 1 DONGFENG

10103043111720  Left protecting cover CF304.31A.172 2 DONGFENG

10104505020400 Breather plug assembly CF450.50B.040 1 DONGFENG

10104543111240 Adjustment gasket CF454.31A.124 1 DONGFENG

10104543111320 Adjustment screw CF454.31A.132 1 DONGFENG

10104543111352 Front swing seat bushing (nylon) CF454.31A.135 1 DONGFENG

10106503101600 Washer CF650.31.160 12 DONGFENG

10107004701150 Cable clip CF700.47.115 1 DONGFENG

10701701001102 Oil delivery pipe clamp Φ13 2 DONGFENG

202020014154 Type 1 hexagon nut fine thread M14×1.5-GB/T6171-10 6 DONGFENG

202020014156 Type 1 hexagon nut fine thread M14×1.5LH-GB/T6171-10 6 DONGFENG

202020020150 Hexagon thin nut fine thread M20×1.5-GB/T6173-4 1 DONGFENG

203010310200 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×20-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010312250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×25-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010312350 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×35-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010314402 Hexagonal bolt full thread M14×40-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010416400 Hexagonal bolt fine and full thread M16×1.5×40-GB/T5786-10.9 4 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 8 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 8 DONGFENG

208020000160 Heavy type spring washer 16-GB/T7244 4 DONGFENG

209000000140 Heavy type spring washer 14-GB/T7244 8 DONGFENG

10103003500110 Welding assembly of traction frame CF300.35.011 1 DONGFENG

10103003501010 Joint pin CF300.35.101 1 DONGFENG

10103003501020 Limit pin CF300.35.102 2 DONGFENG

10103003501030 Swing rod CF300.35.103 1 DONGFENG

10104503501170 Traction pin D35 1 DONGFENG

10104503501010 Lock pin 1 CF450.35.101 2 DONGFENG

10104503501060 Bent rod CF450.35.106 1 DONGFENG

10104505301030 Lock pin 1 CF450.53.103 1 DONGFENG

202000000160 Nut M16_GB/T41-1986 2 DONGFENG

203010314250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M14×25-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010314352 Hexagonal bolt full thread M14×35-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010314750 Hexagonal bolt M14×75-GB/T5782-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010316750 Hexagonal bolt M16×75-GB/T5782-8.8 2 DONGFENG

208000000140 Spring washer 14-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000140 Spring washer 14-GB/T93 6 DONGFENG

208000000160 Spring washer 16-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

10103003601020 Upper cover CF300.36.102 1 DONGFENG



10103003601190 The first shaft joint sleeve CF300.36.119 1 DONGFENG

10103003601700 Bushing CF300.36.170 3 DONGFENG

10103003610171 Dipstick assembly D31A 1 DONGFENG

10103003611012 The first shaft bearing seat C36A 1 DONGFENG

10103003611022 The first shaft limit seat C36A 1 DONGFENG

10103003619042 Spindle shift shifting fork C36A 1 DONGFENG

10103003611051 Spindle shift the first shaft C36A 1 DONGFENG

10103003611060 Spindle shift driving gear CF300.36A.106 1 DONGFENG

10103003611070 Spindle shift middle gear (1) CF300.36A.107 1 DONGFENG

10103003611080 Spindle shift middle gear (2) CF300.36A.108 1 DONGFENG

10103003611090 Spindle shift idle gear CF300.36A.109 1 DONGFENG

10103003611100 Spindle shift driven gear CF300.36A.110 1 DONGFENG

10103003611110 Spindle shift shifting fork shaft 1 DONGFENG

10103003611120 Bearing space sleeve CF300.36A.112 1 DONGFENG

10103003611130 Spindle shift middle gear shaft CF300.36A.113 1 DONGFENG

10103003611140 Spindle shift gear space sleeve CF300.36A.114 1 DONGFENG

10103003611160 Spindle shift gear engage tooth seat CF300.36A.116 1 DONGFENG

10103003611170 Spindle shift bearing space sleeve (2) CF300.36A.117 1 DONGFENG

10103003611180 Roller pin space sleeve CF300.36A.118 1 DONGFENG

10103003611190 Roller pin space sleeve CF300.36A.119 1 DONGFENG

10103003611201 Spindle shift gear engage sleeve C36A 1 DONGFENG

10103003611211 Spindle shift idle gear shaft C36A 1 DONGFENG

10103003611220 Idle gear roller pin space sleeve CF300.36A.122 1 DONGFENG

10103003611230 Middle joint shaft CF300.36A.123 1 DONGFENG

10103003611250 Positioning screw CF300.36A.125 1 DONGFENG

10103003611270 Steering bearing seat CF300.36A.127 1 DONGFENG

10103003611360 Idle gear roller pin washer CF300.36A.136 1 DONGFENG

10103003611400 Spindle shift bearing space sleeve (1) CF300.36A.140 1 DONGFENG

10103003611410 Bowl plug CF300.36A.141 1 DONGFENG

10103003611615 Spindle shift housing C36A 1 DONGFENG

10103073600130 Spindle shift upper rocking arm pressuring A36 1 DONGFENG

10103073601120 Spindle shift handle ball A36 1 DONGFENG

10103073601140 Gasket A36 1 DONGFENG

10104053600120 Spindle shift upper pull rod welding C36 1 DONGFENG

10104053600130 Spindle shift lower pull rod welding C36 1 DONGFENG

10104053600140 Spindle shift lower rocking arm welding C36 1 DONGFENG

10104053600151 Shift head welding C36 1 DONGFENG

10104053610100 Spindle shift control welding C36A 1 DONGFENG

10104503701350 Shifting fork shaft positioning spring CF450.37.135 1 DONGFENG

10104503701350 Shifting fork shaft positioning spring CF450.37.135 1 DONGFENG

10104504301300 Adjustment sleeve CF450.43.130 1 DONGFENG

10107003701320 Clutch separation shaft bushing CF700.37.132 2 DONGFENG

10503900000100 Blocking plug M10CF3B32T 2 DONGFENG

201010102081 Deep groove ball bearing 6208-GB/T276 2 DONGFENG

201010162082 Deep groove ball bearing 6208N-GB/T276 2 DONGFENG

201010163053 Deep groove ball bearing 6305-GB/T276 2 DONGFENG

201010230220 Roller pin and holder assembly K25×30×22-GB/T5846 1 DONGFENG

201010252255 Centripetal roller pin and holder assembly K47×52×25.5-GB/T20056 1 DONGFENG

202000000104 Type 1 hexagonal nut M10-GB/T6170-8 2 DONGFENG

202010000100 TypeⅠAll metal hexagon locking nut M10-GB/T6184-4 1 DONGFENG

203040108250 Combined bolt M8×25-GB/T9074.15-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203040110200 Combined bolt M10×20_GB/T9074.15-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203040110250 Combined bolt M10×25-GB/T9074.15-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010310500 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×50-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010312750 Hexagonal bolt M12×75-GB/T5782-8.8 12 DONGFENG

206030004102 Cross recessed pan head screw M4×10-GB/T818-4.8 1 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 2 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 12 DONGFENG

209020000360 Combined sealing washer 36-JB/T982 1 DONGFENG

211010032200 Split pin 3.2×20-GB/T91 2 DONGFENG

211010004320 Split pin 4×32-GB/T91 2 DONGFENG

211020012303 Cylindrical pin B12×30-GB/T119.2 2 DONGFENG

211030004300 Elastic cylindrical pin 4×30-GB/T879.1 2 DONGFENG



211030006300 Elastic cylindrical pin 6×30-GB/T879.1 2 DONGFENG

211040010280 Pin shaft B10×28-GB/T882 2 DONGFENG

212010200210 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 21-GB/T894.1 1 DONGFENG

212010200210 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 21-GB/T894.1 1 DONGFENG

212010200380 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 38-GB/T894.1 2 DONGFENG

212020200420 Elastic retaining ring for hole 42-GB/T893.1 1 DONGFENG

213014565081 Rotary shaft lip seal FB45×65×8F-GB/T9877 1 DONGFENG

214021322652 O ring 13.2×2.65G-GB/T3452.1 1 DONGFENG

299000000081 Steel ball 8G100b-GB/T308 1 DONGFENG

299020808660 Stop ring 80-86.6-GB/T305 2 DONGFENG

10102223700180 Breather plug assembly 1 DONGFENG

10102233700241 Joint plate welding CF220C.37.024-1 2 DONGFENG

10103003601700 Bushing CF300.36.170 2 DONGFENG

10103003700270 Differential lock foot bar welding CF300.37.027 1 DONGFENG

10103003700360 Respirator assembly C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701013 Main gear box housing C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701023 Differential mechanism housing C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701030 Side cover CF300.37.103 1 DONGFENG

10103003701050 The first shaft end cover CF300.37.105 1 DONGFENG

10103003701060 The second shaft bearing seat CF300.37.106 1 DONGFENG

10103003701070 Left differential mechanism bearing seat CF300.37.107 1 DONGFENG

10103003701080 Right differential mechanism bearing seat CF300.37.108 1 DONGFENG

10103003709090 Differential mechanism shifting fork C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701100 Differential lock shifting fork shaft CF300.37.110 1 DONGFENG

10103003709110 The first/second shifting fork C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003709122 The third/fourth shifting fork C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701140 The first/second shifting fork shaft CF300.37.114 1 DONGFENG

10103003701150 The third/fourth shifting fork shaft CF300.37.115 1 DONGFENG

10103003709160 Shifting fork of auxiliary gear box C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701170 Shifting fork shaft of auxiliary gear box CF300.37.117 1 DONGFENG

10103003701201 Left half shaft gear C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701211 Right half shaft gear C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701223 Planetary gear shaft C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701230 Positioning screw CF300.37.123 1 DONGFENG

10103003701242 Large bevel gear C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701250 Small bevel gear CF300.37.125 1 DONGFENG

10103003701270 Driven gear bushing of auxiliary gear box CF300.37.127 1 DONGFENG

10103003701280 The third driving gear bushing CF300.37.128 1 DONGFENG

10103003701290 Engage tooth seat of auxiliary gear box CF300.37.129 2 DONGFENG

10103003701300 Driven gear of auxiliary gear box CF300.37.130 1 DONGFENG

10103003701311 The third/fourth engage sleeve C37 2 DONGFENG

10103003701320 The first shaft of main gear box CF300.37.132 1 DONGFENG

10103003701330 Middle gear shaft of auxiliary gear box CF300.37.133 1 DONGFENG

10103003701340 Driving gear shaft of auxiliary gear box CF300.37.134 1 DONGFENG

10103003701350 The thrid driving gear CF300.37.135 1 DONGFENG

10103003701360 The thrid driven gear CF300.37.136 1 DONGFENG

10103003701370 The second driving gear CF300.37.137 1 DONGFENG

10103003701380 The second driven gear CF300.37.138 1 DONGFENG

10103003701390 The first driving gear CF300.37.139 1 DONGFENG

10103003701400 The first driven gear CF300.37.140 1 DONGFENG

10103003701410 The second driving gear bushing CF300.37.141 1 DONGFENG

10103003701420 The first driving gear bushing CF300.37.142 1 DONGFENG

10103003701430 The first/second engage tooth seat CF300.37.143 1 DONGFENG

10103003701441 The first/second engage sleeve C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701452 Power take-off transmission shaft C37 1 DONGFENG

10103003701460 Power take-off shaft joint sleeve CF300.37.146 1 DONGFENG

10103003701510 The first shaft roller pin retaining ring CF300.37.151 1 DONGFENG

10103003701521 The second shaft antifriction gasket CF300.37.152-1 2 DONGFENG

10103003701530 The first shaft roller pin space sleeve CF300.37.153 1 DONGFENG

10103003701540 The second shaft roller pin space sleeve CF300.37.154 1 DONGFENG

10103003701550 The third driven gear space sleeve CF300.37.155 1 DONGFENG

10103003701560 The first/second gear middle space sleeve CF300.37.156 1 DONGFENG

10103003701570 The first gear space sleeve CF300.37.157 1 DONGFENG



10103003701580 The first gear gasket CF300.37.158 1 DONGFENG

10103003701590 The second shaft rolling pin retaining ring CF300.37.159 1 DONGFENG

10103003701610 Bevel gear adjustment gasket (2) CF300.37.161 2 DONGFENG

10103003701620 Bevel gear adjustment gasket (3) CF300.37.162 2 DONGFENG

10103003701630 Differential lock return spring CF300.37.163 1 DONGFENG

10103003701640 Main gear box lever dust cover CF300.37.164 1 DONGFENG

10103003701660 Gear bearing seat fixed screw CF300.37.166 4 DONGFENG

10103003701670 Lock gasket CF300.37.167 5 DONGFENG

10103003702050 Shift head space sleeve CF300.37.205 1 DONGFENG

10103003702320 Washer CF300.37.232 4 DONGFENG

10103003702340 Interlocking plunger CF300.37.234 1 DONGFENG

10103003702350 Tension pin CF300.37.235 3 DONGFENG

10103003710120 Long shift head welding CF300.37A.012 1 DONGFENG

10103003711034 Upper cover C37A 1 DONGFENG

10103003712020 Retaining ring CF300.37A.202 1 DONGFENG

10103043711020 Front drive driving gear CF304.37A.102 1 DONGFENG

10103073701060 Auxiliary gear box handle ball A37 1 DONGFENG

10104053700140 Main gear box lever welding C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053700150 Main gear box rocking arm welding C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053700160 Main gear box adjustment rod welding C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053700170 Differential lock pedal welding C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053700180 Auxiliary gear box rocking arm welding C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053700351 Auxiliary gear box control pressuring C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053700250 Shift rocking arm welding C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053700270 Reverse shaft welding C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053700323 Main gear box protecting cover C37[A] 1 DONGFENG

10104053701030 Space sleeve C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701140 Side cover CF37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701180 Auxiliary gear box rod welding C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701190 The third/fourth shift head C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701200 Main gear box handle ball C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701320 Baffle plate (2) C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701340 Baffle plate (3) C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701360 Limit baffle plate (1) C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701370 Limit baffle plate (2) C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701410 Reverse rod C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701420 Return spring C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701490 Blocking plug C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701530 Reverse shift head C37 1 DONGFENG

10104053701540 Shifting fork shaft positioning spring CF450.37.135 3 DONGFENG

10104053701550 Main shift shaft C37 1 DONGFENG

10104503800151 Differential lock assembly D38 1 DONGFENG

10104503801153 Planetary gear D38 2 DONGFENG

10104503801180 Planetary gear gasket CF450.38.118 2 DONGFENG

10104503801210 Adjustment nut CF450.38.121 2 DONGFENG

10104503801310 Lock plate CF450.38.131 2 DONGFENG

10104503801410 Differential lock foot bar guide sleeve CF450.38.141 1 DONGFENG

10104503801420 Guide sleeve protecting CF450.38.142 2 DONGFENG

10104503801510 Half shaft gear gasket CF450.38.151 2 DONGFENG

10104503801561 Differential lock pin shaft D38 1 DONGFENG

10107003800260 Oil plug assembly CF700.38.026 1 DONGFENG

10112043701800 Release fork shaft bushing CF1204.37.180 2 DONGFENG

10112043702640 Skirt nut M27X1.5CF1204.37.264 1 DONGFENG

10504900310804 Bowl plug (Φ30) 490Q-03108 1 DONGFENG

201010162082 Deep groove ball bearing 6208N-GB/T276 1 DONGFENG

201010202320 Cylindrical roller bearing NJ2/32E 1 DONGFENG

201010222081 Cylindrical roller bearing NUP2208-GB/T283 1 DONGFENG

201010239400 Centripetal roller pin and holder assembly KK33×39×40-GB/T20056 2 DONGFENG

201024302060 Tapered roller bearing 30206-GB/T297 2 DONGFENG

201014302110 Tapered roller bearing 30211-GB/T297 1 DONGFENG

201014320130 Tapered roller bearing 32013-GB/T297 1 DONGFENG

201019900081 Knuckle bearing SQ8C-RS-JB/T5306 3 DONGFENG

201019900082 Knuckle bearing SQL8C-RS-JB/T5306 1 DONGFENG



201019938400 Centripetal roller pin and holder assembly KK32×38×40-GB/T20056 2 DONGFENG

201019952300 Centripetal roller pin and holder assembly KK47×52×30-GB20056 1 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 1 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 4 DONGFENG

202010000100 TypeⅠAll metal hexagon locking nut M10-GB/T6184-4 1 DONGFENG

202020000810 Type 1 hexagon nut fine thread M8×1-GB/T6171-8 1 DONGFENG

202020121500 Type 1 hexagon nut fine thread M12×1.5-GB/T6171-4 10 DONGFENG

202020121500 Type 1 hexagon nut fine thread M12×1.5-GB/T6171-4 24 DONGFENG

202000000120 Nut M12GB/6170-2000 2 DONGFENG

203010308201 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×20-GB/T5783-8.8 5 DONGFENG

203010308201 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×20-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010308250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×25-GB/T5783-8.8 5 DONGFENG

203010308250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×25-GB/T5783-8.8 5 DONGFENG

203010308250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×25-GB/T5783-8.8 10 DONGFENG

203010310250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010310250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-8.8 12 DONGFENG

203010310603 Hexagonal bolt M10×60-GB/T5782-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010510250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-12.9 10 DONGFENG

203990012150 Hexagonal screw plug M12×1.5-QC/T376 1 DONGFENG

204021215140 Double end stud AM12-M12×1.5×140-GB/T899-8.8 24 DONGFENG

204021215380 Double end stud AM12-M12×1.5×38-GB/T899-8.8 10 DONGFENG

207020000060 Flat washer 6-GB/T97.1 1 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 5 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 4 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 1 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 1 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 1 DONGFENG

207020000120 Flat washer 12-GB/T97.1 1 DONGFENG

204000012350 Double end stud M12×35-GB/T899-8.8 1 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 8 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 5 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 5 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 10 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 5 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 12 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 8 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 24 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 10 DONGFENG

209000000081 Single lug stop washer 8-GB/T854 1 DONGFENG

209020000120 Combined sealing washer 12-JB/T982 1 DONGFENG

209020000300 Combined sealing washer 30-JB/T982 1 DONGFENG

209020000360 Combined sealing washer 36-JB/T982 1 DONGFENG

210030006320 Flat key C6×32-GB/T1096 2 DONGFENG

211010016200 Split pin 1.6×20-GB/T91 1 DONGFENG

211010032160 Split pin 3.2×16-GB/T91 1 DONGFENG

211010032200 Split pin 3.2×20-GB/T91 1 DONGFENG

211010032200 Split pin 3.2×20-GB/T91 4 DONGFENG

211020010250 Cylindrical pin B10×25-GB/T119.2 2 DONGFENG

211020012303 Cylindrical pin B12×30-GB/T119.2 2 DONGFENG

211030003250 Elastic cylindrical pin 3×25-GB/T879.1 5 DONGFENG

211030003320 Elastic cylindrical pin 3×32-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

211030004280 Elastic cylindrical pin 4×28-GB/T879.1 2 DONGFENG

211030004350 Elastic cylindrical pin 4×35-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

211030005250 Elastic cylindrical pin 5×25-GB/T879.1 3 DONGFENG

211030005320 Elastic cylindrical pin 5×32-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

211030006280 Elastic cylindrical pin 6×28-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

211030006350 Elastic cylindrical pin 6×35-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

211040006220 Pin shaft B6×22-GB/T882 1 DONGFENG



212010100200 Steel wire retaining ring for shaft 20-GB/T895.2 1 DONGFENG

212010200300 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 30-GB/T894.1 1 DONGFENG

212010200400 GB-T894.1 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 40 1 DONGFENG

212010200520 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 52-GB/T894.1 1 DONGFENG

212010202501 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 25-GB/T894.1 4 DONGFENG

212020200190 Elastic retaining ring for hole 19-GB/T893.1 1 DONGFENG

212020200280 Elastic retaining ring for hole 28 GB/T893.1-1986 1 DONGFENG

213012030071 Rotary shaft lip seal FB20X30X7FPM GB/T9877 1 DONGFENG

213013040072 Rotary shaft lip seal FB30×40×7F-GB/T9877 1 DONGFENG

214020152652 O ring 15×2.65G-GB/T3452.1 1 DONGFENG

214020252651 O ring 25×2.65-GB/T3452.1 4 DONGFENG

214021322652 O ring 13.2×2.65G-GB/T3452.1 3 DONGFENG

299000000081 Steel ball 8G100b-GB/T308 3 DONGFENG

299020808660 Stop ring 80-86.6-GB/T305 1 DONGFENG

299990000033 Bowl plug 20-QC/T388 1 DONGFENG

299990000292 Bowl plug 18-QC/T388 1 DONGFENG

10103003900100 Planet carrier assembly CF300.39.010 2 DONGFENG

10104053901010 Half shaft housing C39 2 DONGFENG

10103003901042 Drive shaft CF300.39.104-2 2 DONGFENG

10103003901070 Left half shaft CF300.39.107 1 DONGFENG

10103003901080 Gear ring CF300.39.108 2 DONGFENG

10103003901100 Right half shaft CF300.39.110 1 DONGFENG

10103003901110 Space sleeve CF300.39.111 2 DONGFENG

10103003901130 Adjustment gasket 2 CF300.39.113 2 DONGFENG

10103003901140 Adjustment gasket 3 CF300.39.114 2 DONGFENG

10103003901150 Drive shaft lock plate CF300.39.115 2 DONGFENG

10104503901120 Drive shaft lock bolt CF450.39.112 2 DONGFENG

10104053901020 Oil seal seat C39 2 DONGFENG

10104503901340 Washer CF450.39.134 16 DONGFENG

10104503901352 Rear wheel hub bolt D39 8 DONGFENG

10104503901362 Rear wheel hub bolt (left) 8 DONGFENG

201010162100 Deep groove ball bearing 6210-GB/T276 2 DONGFENG

201010162121 Deep groove ball bearing 6212-GB/T276 2 DONGFENG

202020016153 Type 1 hexagon nut fine thread M16×1.5LH-GB/T6171-10 8 DONGFENG

202020016154 Type 1 hexagon nut fine thread M16×1.5-GB/T6171-10 8 DONGFENG

203010312302 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×30-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 8 DONGFENG

213017095100 Rotary shaft lip seal FB70×95×10-GB/T9877 2 DONGFENG

213027095100 Rotary shaft lip seal T3C70×95×10-GB/T9877 2 DONGFENG

10103073701060 Auxiliary gear box handle ball A37 1 DONGFENG

10104054100120 Power take-off control brackets welding C41 1 DONGFENG

10104054111050 Pads C41A 1 DONGFENG

10103003701311 The third/fourth engage sleeve C37 1 DONGFENG

10103004101010 Bearing seat CF300.41.101 1 DONGFENG

10103004101022 Bearing cover C41 1 DONGFENG

10103004121020 1000 r/m driven gear C41B 1 DONGFENG

10103004121030 540 r/m driven gear C41B 1 DONGFENG

10103004121011 PTO double driving gear C41B (helical gear) 1 DONGFENG

10103004101170 Seering shaft sleeve CF300.41.117 1 DONGFENG

10103004101370 Driven large gear sliding sleeve CF300.41.137 1 DONGFENG

10103004101380 Driven small gear sliding sleeve CF300.41.138 1 DONGFENG

10103004101590 PTO shifting fork CF300.41.159 1 DONGFENG

10103004101700 PTO engage tooth seat CF300.41.170 1 DONGFENG

10103004101710 Gear space sleeve (1) CF300.41.171 1 DONGFENG

10103004109810 PTO gear shifting fork C41 1 DONGFENG

10104053600151 Shift head welding C36 1 DONGFENG

10104054100110 PTO rocking arm welding C41 1 DONGFENG

10104054100140 PTO control pressuring C41 1 DONGFENG

10104054101050 PTO rod C41 1 DONGFENG

10104054111010 Dust seal ring C41A 1 DONGFENG

10104054111030 Oil seal seat C41A 1 DONGFENG

10103004101801 PTO shaft (6 spline) C41 1 DONGFENG

10104054111080 Retaining ring C41A 1 DONGFENG



10104504101180 Output shaft front retaining ring CF450.41.118 1 DONGFENG

10104504101020 PTO shaft protecting sleeve CF450.41.102 1 DONGFENG

10110065101100 PTO control sign GB51(1000/540) 1 DONGFENG

10104544201450 Shifting fork shaft return spring CF454.42.145 1 DONGFENG

10112043702640 Skirt nut M27X1.5CF1204.37.264 1 DONGFENG

10112043801540 Retaining ring CF1204.38.154 2 DONGFENG

201010102081 Deep groove ball bearing 6208-GB/T276 1 DONGFENG

201010163060 Deep groove ball bearing 6306-GB/T276 1 DONGFENG

201014303080 Tapered roller bearing 30308-GB/T297 1 DONGFENG

201010163086 Deep groove ball bearing 6308-GB/T276 1 DONGFENG

203010310250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010310250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010310250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203040310301 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×30-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 2 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 10 DONGFENG

211010004320 Split pin 4×32-GB/T91 1 DONGFENG

211010032200 Split pin 3.2×20-GB/T91 2 DONGFENG

211030004280 Elastic cylindrical pin 4×28-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

211030006280 Elastic cylindrical pin 6×28-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

212010200400 GB-T894.1 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 40 2 DONGFENG

212010202501 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 25-GB/T894.1 2 DONGFENG

213014565081 Rotary shaft lip seal FB45×65×8F-GB/T9877 1 DONGFENG

213024565050 Rotary shaft lip seal T3C45×65×8FPM-GB/T9877 1 DONGFENG

213010112265 GB/T3452.1-2005-Φ11.2*2.65 O ring 1 DONGFENG

214021322652 O ring 13.2×2.65G-GB/T3452.1 1 DONGFENG

214029752651 O ring 97.5×2.65-GB/T3452.1 1 DONGFENG

299000000951 Steel ball 9.5G100b-GB/T308 1 DONGFENG

10102544211042 Middle bearing support seat B42A 1 DONGFENG

10103044209020 Shifting fork of transfer case C42 1 DONGFENG

10103044201030 Shifting fork shaft of transfer case CF304.42.103 1 DONGFENG

10103044201060 Rear cover of transfer case CF304.42.106 1 DONGFENG

10103044201113 Output shaft of transfer case C42 1 DONGFENG

10103044201120 Space sleeve CF304.42.112 1 DONGFENG

10103044201150 Middle shaft CF304.42.115 1 DONGFENG

10103044201160 Roller pin space sleeve CF304.42.116 1 DONGFENG

10103044201170 Roller pin long space sleeve CF304.42.117 1 DONGFENG

10103044201180 Steering shaft limit plate CF304.42.118 1 DONGFENG

10103044201194 Rear transimission shaft C42 1 DONGFENG

10103044230121 Rear sheath welding CF304.42C.012-1[C] 1 DONGFENG

10103044230130 Middle sheath welding CF304.42C.013[B] 2 DONGFENG

10103044231050 Oil seal seat of transfer case CF304.42C.105 1 DONGFENG

10103044231250 Dust cover CF304.42C.125 2 DONGFENG

10103044231290 Middle bearing sleeve C42C 1 DONGFENG

10103044231300 Middle protecting sleeve rubber mat C42C 2 DONGFENG

10103044241010 Transfer case housing CF304.42D.101 1 DONGFENG

10103044201130 Middle gear of transfer case CF304.42.113 1 DONGFENG

10103044241140 Driven gear of transfer case CF304.42D.114 1 DONGFENG

10103073701060 Auxiliary gear box handle ball A37 1 DONGFENG

10104044201204 Front transimission shaft C42 1 DONGFENG

10104044220111 Front sheath welding CF404.42B.011-1[D] 1 DONGFENG

10104054200110 Transfer case control pressuring C42 1 DONGFENG

10104054200120 Transfer case rocking arm welding C42 1 DONGFENG

10104054201020 Transfer case rod C42 1 DONGFENG

10104054201050 Shifting head of transfer case C42 1 DONGFENG

10104503701151 The first/second engage sleeve D37 1 DONGFENG

10104544201180 Rubber ring CF454.42.118 1 DONGFENG

10107054201330 Middle spline sleeve CL42 1 DONGFENG

10107054201321 Spline sleeve CL42 2 DONGFENG

10104544201450 Shifting fork shaft return spring CF454.42.145 1 DONGFENG

10199900000902 Oil cup cover 1 DONGFENG

201010160070 Deep groove ball bearing 6007-GB/T276 1 DONGFENG



201010162060 Deep groove ball bearing 6206-GB/T276 1 DONGFENG

201010163053 Deep groove ball bearing 6305-GB/T276 1 DONGFENG

201010232380 Roller pin 3×23.8G3-GB/T309 23 DONGFENG

201010236280 Centripetal roller pin and holder assembly K30×36×28-GB/T20056 1 DONGFENG

203010308160 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×16-GB/T5783-8.8 3 DONGFENG

203010308201 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×20-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010308201 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×20-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010308250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×25-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010312302 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×30-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010312350 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×35-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203990012150 Hexagonal screw plug M12×1.5-QC/T376 1 DONGFENG

205000675450 Soft pipe hoop Q67545-QC/T620 2 DONGFENG

205990067560 Hoop Q67560_QC/T620 2 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 2 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 9 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 11 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

209020000120 Combined sealing washer 12-JB/T982 1 DONGFENG

209020000120 Combined sealing washer 12-JB/T982 1 DONGFENG

211010004250 Split pin 4x25-GB/T91 1 DONGFENG

211010032200 Split pin 3.2×20-GB/T91 2 DONGFENG

211020110221 Cylindrical pin A10×22-GB/T119.2 2 DONGFENG

211030004250 Elastic cylindrical pin 4×25-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

211030006180 Elastic cylindrical pin 6×18-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

211030006250 Elastic cylindrical pin 6×25-GB/T879.1 2 DONGFENG

212010200261 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 26 B/T894.1 1 DONGFENG

213013052081 Rotary shaft lip seal FB30×52×8FPM-GB/T9877 1 DONGFENG

213013052101 Rotary shaft lip seal FB30×52×10FPM-GB/T9877 1 DONGFENG

213013555082 Rotary shaft lip seal FB35×55×8F-GB/T9877.1 2 DONGFENG

214020152652 O ring 15×2.65G-GB/T3452.1 2 DONGFENG

214020453550 O ring 45×3.55G-GB/T3452.1 1 DONGFENG

213010112265 GB/T3452.1-2005-Φ11.2*2.65 O ring 1 DONGFENG

299000000951 Steel ball 9.5G100b-GB/T308 1 DONGFENG

299010001010 Oil cup M10×1-GB/T1152 1 DONGFENG

10102232101120 Pedal rubber sleeve CF220C.21.112 2 DONGFENG

10103004300171 Left crank welding C43 1 DONGFENG

10103004300181 Right crank welding C43 1 DONGFENG

10103004300240 Brake friction disk assembly CF300.43.024 4 DONGFENG

10103004302010 Left braking housing C43 1 DONGFENG

10103004302020 Right braking housing C43 1 DONGFENG

10103004301062 Left braking pressure plate C43 1 DONGFENG

10103004301072 Right braking pressure plate C43 1 DONGFENG

10103004301210 Space plate CF300.43.121 2 DONGFENG

10103004311271 Braking interlocking board CF300.43A.127-1 1 DONGFENG

10103074301160 Parking brake handle ball A43 1 DONGFENG

10104042011060 Return spring CF404.20A.106 1 DONGFENG

10104052101100 Clutch braking limit rubber sleeve C21 2 DONGFENG

10104054300111 Braking steering shaft welding C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054300120 Braking joint pull rod welding（1）C43 2 DONGFENG

10104054300130 Braking joint pull rod welding（2）C43 2 DONGFENG

10104054300180 Parking brake lock plate welding C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054300300 Braking hang plate welding C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054300230 Parking brake handle welding C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054300240 Left braking pedal rod welding C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054300251 Right braking pedal rod welding C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054300261 Left braking pedal welding C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054300270 Right braking pedal welding C44 1 DONGFENG

10104054300280 Parking brake soft cable assembly C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054301180 Parking brake steering shaft bushing C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054301251 Right braking steering shaft support C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054301241 Left braking steering shaft support C43 1 DONGFENG

10104054301274 Parking brake soft cable bracket C43 1 DONGFENG



10104504301020 Bowl plug CF450.43.102 12 DONGFENG

10104504301060 Shift block CF450.43.106 2 DONGFENG

10104504301070 Space sleeve CF450.43.107 2 DONGFENG

10104504301090 Washer CF450.43.109 2 DONGFENG

10104504301140 Crank shaft bushing CF450.43.114 2 DONGFENG

10104504301300 Adjustment sleeve CF450.43.130 2 DONGFENG

10104504301420 Pedal return spring CF450.43.142 2 DONGFENG

10104504301740 Retaining ring (2) CF450.43.174 1 DONGFENG

10199900000902 Oil cup cover 2 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 2 DONGFENG

202000000104 Type 1 hexagonal nut M10-GB/T6170-8 2 DONGFENG

202990000122 Type 1 all metal hexagon lock nut M12-GB/T6184-4 1 DONGFENG

203010312200 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×20-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010312502 Hexagonal bolt full thread 12×50-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010314352 Hexagonal bolt full thread M14×35-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203020108400 Hexagonal bolt M8×40-GB/T27-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203990012150 Hexagonal screw plug M12×1.5-QC/T376 2 DONGFENG

207010000127 Large washer 12-GB/T96 1 DONGFENG

207020000060 Flat washer 6-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 2 DONGFENG

207020000120 Flat washer 12-GB/T97.1 1 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 1 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000140 Spring washer 14-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

209020000120 Combined sealing washer 12-JB/T982 2 DONGFENG

211010016200 Split pin 1.6×20-GB/T91 2 DONGFENG

211010032200 Split pin 3.2×20-GB/T91 4 DONGFENG

211030006160 Elastic cylindrical pin 6×16-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

211030010500 Elastic cylindrical pin 10×50-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

211040006140 Pin shaft B6×14-GB/T882 2 DONGFENG

211040010280 Pin shaft B10×28-GB/T882 4 DONGFENG

212010200180 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 18-GB/T894.1 2 DONGFENG

212010202501 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 25-GB/T894.1 1 DONGFENG

214020182651 O rubber ring 18×2.65G-GB/T3452.1-2005 2 DONGFENG

214020202651 O ring 20×2.65-GB/T3452.1 4 DONGFENG

299000000180 Steel ball 18G100b-GB/T308 12 DONGFENG

299010000810 Oil cup M8×1-JB/T7940.1 2 DONGFENG

10102504500140 Handle CF250.45.014 2 DONGFENG

10104054530190 Retrace reflector assembly C45C 2 DONGFENG

10103074500280 Right rearview mirror brackets welding A45 1 DONGFENG

10103074501404 Steering wheel steering sheath A45 1 DONGFENG

10103074501560 Lower instrument cover A45 1 DONGFENG

10103074502011 Upper instrument cover A45 1 DONGFENG

10104054500131 Pedal welding C45 2 DONGFENG

10104054501700 Floor front support C45 2 DONGFENG

10104054500220 Seat bracket welding C45 1 DONGFENG

10104014400120 Seat rear support welding C45 1 DONGFENG

10104054501660 Square tube cover C45 2 DONGFENG

10104054510104 Simple body assembly C45A[A] 1 DONGFENG

10104054510140 Seat support bracket welding C45A 1 DONGFENG

10104054531141 Left rear light cover C45C 1 DONGFENG

10104054531151 Right rear light cover C45C 1 DONGFENG

10104504502080 Gear box hole seal cover CF450.45.208 1 DONGFENG

10104054581540 Instrument cover seal C45H 2 DONGFENG

10106514501160 Thin damping block CF650A.45.116 2 DONGFENG

10106514501170 Damping block CF650A.45.117 2 DONGFENG

10106514501180 Damping gasket CF650A.45.118 4 DONGFENG

10107004706140 Sleeve CF700.47.614 2 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 8 DONGFENG

202000000120 Nut M12GB/6170-2000 4 DONGFENG

202000000121 Type 1 hexagonal nut M12-GB/T6170-8 2 DONGFENG

202990000161 Hexagon lock thin nut with non-metallic insert M16-GB/T6172.2-4 2 DONGFENG



206060035121 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST3.5×12-GB/T845 2 DONGFENG

203050006201 Hexagon flange bolt M6×20-GB/T5789-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010308250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×25-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010308500 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×50-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010310200 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×20-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010310250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010310250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010312302 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×30-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010312502 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×50-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010112650 Hexagonal bolt M12×65-GB/T5782-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010361100 Hexagonal bolt M16×110-GB/T5782-8.8 2 DONGFENG

207010000080 Large washer 8-GB/T96 8 DONGFENG

207010000100 Large washer 10-GB/T96.1 2 DONGFENG

202000000050 Type 1 hexagonal nut M5-GB/T6170-4 4 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 8 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 2 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 4 DONGFENG

207020000120 Flat washer 12-GB/T97.1 4 DONGFENG

207020000120 Flat washer 12-GB/T97.1 4 DONGFENG

207020000120 Flat washer 12-GB/T97.1 8 DONGFENG

207020000160 Flat washer 16-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

208000000040 Spring washer 4-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 8 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 6 DONGFENG

10104024900110 Toolbox assembly A49 1 DONGFENG

203010306160 Hexagonal bolt full thread M6×16-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

10105075101490 Sign C51 (CFC504) 1 DONGFENG

10105075101490 Sign C51 (CFC504) 1 DONGFENG

10104055111110 Changfa sign C51A 1 DONGFENG

10103075101030 Spindle gearshift mark A51 1 DONGFENG

10103505101101 Differential lock control sign CF350.51.110A 1 DONGFENG

10104055101200 Auxiliary gear shift mark C51 1 DONGFENG

10104505101561 Nameplate D51 1 DONGFENG

10104545121110 Warning mark of differential lock control CF454.51B.111 1 DONGFENG

10104545121131 Warning sign of water tank ⅠCF454.51B.113-1 1 DONGFENG

10104545121132 Warning sign of water tank ⅡCF454.51B.113-2 1 DONGFENG

10107005101032 Safety distance warning sign E51 1 DONGFENG

10107005101042 Warning mark of away from lifting area E51 1 DONGFENG

10107005101052 Non-occupant position warning mark E51 1 DONGFENG

10106545111032 Repair/maintenance warning and safety switch start mark E51A 1 DONGFENG

10107005101071 Warning mark of away from hot surface  CF700.51.107-2 1 DONGFENG

10107005101081 Limit pin warning mark CF700.51.108A 1 DONGFENG

10107005101111 Parking brake warning mark CF700.51.111A 1 DONGFENG

10107005101124 Engine warning mark E51 1 DONGFENG

10107005101140 Distributor mark CF700.51.114 1 DONGFENG

10107005101161 Manual accelerator control mark CF700.51.116A 1 DONGFENG

206040032110 Open round head blind rivet 3.2×11-GB/T12618 4 DONGFENG

10104545101200 Four wheel drive control mark CF454.51.120 1 DONGFENG

10106545101271 Four wheel drive control mark ⅡCF654.51.127A 1 DONGFENG

10104505101360 Lifter lowering speed mark CF450.51.136 1 DONGFENG

10102235501290 Limit block CF220C.55.129 1 DONGFENG

10104005551120 Lifter paper pad C55E 1 DONGFENG

10104005550101 Lifter assembly C55E 1 DONGFENG

10104005550180 Pull rod welding C55E 1 DONGFENG



202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 4 DONGFENG

203010312350 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×35-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010308201 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×20-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010312701 Hexagonal bolt M12×70-GB/T5782-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010321500 Hexagonal bolt M12×150-GB/T5782-8.8 4 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

203010306160 Hexagonal bolt full thread M6×16-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

203010308201 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×20-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

10102225601040 Upper pull rod joint pin CF220B.56.104 2 DONGFENG

10102505601030 Lock pin CF250.56.103 4 DONGFENG

10103005600150 Lock pin assembly CF300.56.015 4 DONGFENG

10103005600171 Limit pull rod left joint plate welding CF300.56.017-1 1 DONGFENG

10103005600181 Limit pull rod right joint plate welding CF300.56.018-1 1 DONGFENG

211020010300 Cylindrical pin B10×30-GB/T119.2 2 DONGFENG

10103005601020 Large washer CF300.56.102 2 DONGFENG

10103005601030 Lifting rod lower joint pin CF300.56.103 2 DONGFENG

10103005601050  Limit rod rear joint pin CF300.56.105 2 DONGFENG

10103005601060 Space sleeve CF300.56.106 4 DONGFENG

10105055600140 Lower pull rod pin shaft welding B56 2 DONGFENG

10103005601330 Limit rod rear joint pin shaft CF300.56.133 2 DONGFENG

10104005631800 Upper pull rod joint support seat CF400.56C.180 1 DONGFENG

10104055600140 Upper pull rod assembly C56 1 DONGFENG

10104055620110 Lifting rod assembly C56B 2 DONGFENG

10104055610251 Limit rod assembly C56A 2 DONGFENG

10104055600200 Lower pull rod assembly C56 2 DONGFENG

10106025601720 Rubber gasket F56 1 DONGFENG

10104055601260 Hook C56 1 DONGFENG

10199900000902 Oil cup cover 4 DONGFENG

202990000122 Type 1 all metal hexagon lock nut M12-GB/T6184-4 1 DONGFENG

202000000160 Nut M16_GB/T41-1986 2 DONGFENG

203010312250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×25-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010312400 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×40-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010314352 Hexagonal bolt full thread M14×35-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

207020000120 Flat washer 12-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

207020000160 Flat washer 16-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000140 Spring washer 14-GB/T93 8 DONGFENG

211010004320 Split pin 4×32-GB/T91 6 DONGFENG

211010005400 Split pin 5×40-GB/T91 2 DONGFENG

299010000060 Oil cup M6-GB/T1152 4 DONGFENG

209020000300 Combined sealing washer 30-JB/T982 2 DONGFENG

214021919265 O ring 19×2.65-GB/T3452.1 1 DONGFENG

203010310250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

10104054610281 Right lower support frame welding ⅠC46A 1 DONGFENG

10104054610271 Left lower support frame welding ⅠC46A 1 DONGFENG

202000000120 Nut M12GB/6170-2000 14 DONGFENG

203010312350 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×35-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010308351 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×35-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010312400 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×40-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010312502 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×50-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010312551 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×55-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010314352 Hexagonal bolt full thread M14×35-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 8 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 18 DONGFENG

208000000140 Spring washer 14-GB/T93 8 DONGFENG

207020000120 Flat washer 12-GB/T97.1 32 DONGFENG

207020000140 Flat washer 14-GB/T97.1 8 DONGFENG

207010000080 Large washer 8-GB/T96 8 DONGFENG

207020000050 Flat washer 5-GB/T97.1 4 DONGFENG

208000000050 Spring washer 5-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

10103043150602 BOM of C series front drive axle subassembly 1 DONGFENG



202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 3 DONGFENG

10103073701060 Auxiliary gear box handle ball A37 1 DONGFENG

10104055501010 Lifter control rod C55 1 DONGFENG

10103004101510 Safety cover CF300.41.151[A] 1 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 10 DONGFENG

214024372651 O ring 43.7×2.65-GB/T3452.1 1 DONGFENG

10104505101540 Hang operation warning mark D51 1 DONGFENG

10104545121301 Warning mark of PTO shaft D51B 1 DONGFENG

10104545121311 Diesel tank safety warning mark ⅠD51B 1 DONGFENG

10104545121321 Diesel tank safety warning mark ⅡD51B 1 DONGFENG

10102235101146 Radiator use and maintenance mark A51 1 DONGFENG

10102235102341 Battery maintenance mark A51 1 DONGFENG

10104055101161 Clutch pedal adjustment mark C51 1 DONGFENG

10104053601880 Spindle shift control rod protecting sleeve C36A 1 DONGFENG

10104545121231 PTO start mark D51B 1 DONGFENG

10104545121080 Parking brake control mark CF454.51B.108 1 DONGFENG

10104545121140 Start mark CF454.51B.114 1 DONGFENG

10104545121020 Operation warning mark CF454.51B.102 1 DONGFENG

10104545121160 Parking warning mark CF454.51B.116 1 DONGFENG

10104545121200 Three point suspension warning mark CF454.51B.120 1 DONGFENG

10103074530140 Rear reflector welding assembly A45C 1 DONGFENG

202000000060 Nut M6_GB/T6170 2 DONGFENG

203010306251 Hexagonal bolt full thread M6×25-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

207020000060 Flat washer 6-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

91505000312 Engineering grade reflective film  grade 5 0.172 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 1 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 1 DONGFENG

207010000060 Large washer 6-GB/T96 2 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

202060000061 Hexagon cap nut M6_GB/T923 2 DONGFENG

10103074780141 Engine cover air spring A47H 2 DONGFENG

10103074780180 Front coaming support plate welding A47H[A] 1 DONGFENG

10104054780171 Lock rod welding C47H 1 DONGFENG

10103004720110 Engine cover welding C47B[B] 1 DONGFENG

10104054761040 Front coaming of engine cover C47F[B] 1 DONGFENG

10104054761060 Lower coaming plate of engine cover C47F[A] 1 DONGFENG

10104054761070 Right mesh plate C47F[A] 1 DONGFENG

10104054761120 Left mesh plate C47F[A] 1 DONGFENG

10104054761200 Left front headlight mounting bracket C47E 1 DONGFENG

10104054761210 Right front headlight mounting bracket C47E 1 DONGFENG

10105044511360 Sealing rubber strip D45A 2 DONGFENG

10103004720150 Pull rod welding of engine cover lock C47B 1 DONGFENG

10104054781180 Tension spring of engine cover lock C47H 1 DONGFENG

10104054781091 CFC404A Lock hook C47H 1 DONGFENG

202000000060 Nut M6_GB/T6170 10 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 2 DONGFENG

202000000104 Type 1 hexagonal nut M10-GB/T6170-8 2 DONGFENG

202990000085 Type 1 all metal hexagon lock nut M8-GB/T6184-4 2 DONGFENG

203010306251 Hexagonal bolt full thread M6×25-GB/T5783-8.8 5 DONGFENG

203010306251 Hexagonal bolt full thread M6×25-GB/T5783-8.8 5 DONGFENG

203010308250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×25-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010308250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×25-GB/T5783-8.8 3 DONGFENG

203010308351 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×35-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203040206351 Combined nut M6×35-GB/T9074.17-8.8 1 DONGFENG

206040004252 Open round head blind rivet M4×25-GB/T12618.1--10 12 DONGFENG

207010000060 Large washer 6-GB/T96 10 DONGFENG

207010000060 Large washer 6-GB/T96 10 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer  8-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer  8-GB/T97.1 1 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer  8-GB/T97.1 3 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer  8-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 10 DONGFENG



208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 3 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

211010025201 Split pin 2.5×20-GB/T91 1 DONGFENG

206090008125 Hexagon socket head shoulder screw 8×12-GB/T5281-12.9 1 DONGFENG

202990000060 TypeⅠAll metal hexagon locking nut M6-GB/T6184-8 1 DONGFENG

10104054810205 Whole harness assembly C48A 1 DONGFENG

10103074820130 CFA304 main power switch mounting bracket 1 DONGFENG

10107004808111 Battery rod CF700.48.811A 2 DONGFENG

10106024850410 Main power switch F48E 1 DONGFENG

10104054810290 Battery bond cable C48A 1 DONGFENG

10107004800910 Battery bond cable CF700.48.091 1 DONGFENG

10104054810270 Battery power cable C48A 1 DONGFENG

10104054810501 Central electrical box C48A 1 DONGFENG

10103074800260 Engine oil pressure sensor A48 1 DONGFENG

10103074800270 Speed sensor A48 1 DONGFENG

10104054830651 Oil sensor C48C 1 DONGFENG

10104044810210 Head light harness assembly C48A 1 DONGFENG

10107004803400 Electric horn CF700.48.340 1 DONGFENG

10104054810310 Left front light assembly C48A 1 DONGFENG

10104054810320 Right front light assembly C48A 1 DONGFENG

10107064800440 Light combination switch F48 1 DONGFENG

10104054810611 Combination instrument C48A 1 DONGFENG

10104004800480 Emergency alarm switch CF400.48.048 1 DONGFENG

10107064800490 Ignition lock assembly F48 1 DONGFENG

10104054810241 Left rear light assembly C48A 1 DONGFENG

10104054810251 Right rear light assembly C48A 1 DONGFENG

10104054820480 Normally closed switch C48B 1 DONGFENG

10103074800230 Rear work light assembly A48 1 DONGFENG

10104054811030 Right armrest signal light mounting bracket C48A 2 DONGFENG

10104054811040 Gasket C48A 2 DONGFENG

10106024840340 Armrest signal light assembly F48D 2 DONGFENG

10104054801040 Harness left rear plate C48 1 DONGFENG

10104054801050 Harness right rear plate C48 1 DONGFENG

10107004701150 Cable clip CF700.47.115 2 DONGFENG

10103074801030 Adjustable tie ⅠA48 15 DONGFENG

10107004800920 Threading rubber ring (3) CF700.48.092 5 DONGFENG

10107004800980 Thread passing rubber ring (4) E48 1 DONGFENG

10107004801170 Battery cable protecting sleeve CF700.48.117 3 DONGFENG

10503900000100 Blocking plug M10CF3B32T 15 DONGFENG

202000000060 Nut M6_GB/T6170 2 DONGFENG

202000000060 Nut M6_GB/T6170 4 DONGFENG

202000000060 Nut M6_GB/T6170 8 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 4 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 1 DONGFENG

202000000081 Hexagon flange nut M8-GB/T6177.1-10 2 DONGFENG

202000000083 Type 1 hexagonal nut M8-GB/T6170-8 2 DONGFENG

203010306200 Hexagonal bolt full thread M6×20-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010306251 Hexagonal bolt full thread M6×25-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010306301 Hexagonal bolt full thread M6×30-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010306301 Hexagonal bolt full thread M6×30-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

203010306301 Hexagonal bolt full thread M6×30-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010308201 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×20-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010308250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×25-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

203010308250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×25-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010305123 Hexagon flange bolt M5×12-GB/T5789-8.8 5 DONGFENG

206030005200 Cross recessed pan head screw M5×20-GB/T818-4.8 4 DONGFENG

206030006161 Cross recessed pan head screw M6×16-GB/T818-4.8 4 DONGFENG

206030006161 Cross recessed pan head screw M6×16-GB/T818-4.8 4 DONGFENG

207010000051 Large washer 5-GB/T96 4 DONGFENG

207010000060 Large washer 6-GB/T96 8 DONGFENG

207010000060 Large washer 6-GB/T96 1 DONGFENG



207010000060 Large washer 6-GB/T96 16 DONGFENG

207020000060 Flat washer 6-GB/T97.1 4 DONGFENG

207020000060 Flat washer 6-GB/T97.1 4 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 4 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 1 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 2 DONGFENG

208000000050 Spring washer 5-GB/T93 5 DONGFENG

208000000050 Spring washer 5-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 8 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 1 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000060 Spring washer 6-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 1 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

10106024301310 Bushing F43 2 DONGFENG

10104054821500 Electrical box support C48B 1 DONGFENG

10104051130100 Air filter assembly C11C (built-in) 1 DONGFENG

10104051130111 Air filter support welding C11C[A] 1 DONGFENG

10104051131041 Air filter exhaust hose C11C 1 DONGFENG

10104051131051 Air filter intake hose C11C 1 DONGFENG

205990067580 Soft pipe hoop Q67580-QC/T620 4 DONGFENG

203040108160 Combined nut M8×16-GB/T9074.15-8.8 2 DONGFENG

10104545121091 Read warning mark D51B 1 DONGFENG

10104545121010 PTO control mark CF454.51B.101 1 DONGFENG

10107005101131 Lifter working mark CF700.51.113A 1 DONGFENG

10112075101090 Quick change joint cleaning mark M51 1 DONGFENG

10104054810480 Normally open switch C48A 1 DONGFENG

10104054831130 Engine harness bracket C48C 1 DONGFENG

209000000104 External serrated lock washer 10-GB/T862.2-65Mn 1 DONGFENG

214021252650 O ring 12.5×2.65-GB/T3452.1 2 DONGFENG

203010308303 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×30-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

214024372651 O ring 43.7×2.65-GB/T3452.1 1 DONGFENG

10103004501540 Flywheel cover plate 2 CF300.45.154 2 DONGFENG

10103002231120 Thermal insulation protective layer C22C 1 DONGFENG

10102508001081 Safety valve A80 1 DONGFENG

10103008000210 Air cylinder exhaust rubber pipe C80 1 DONGFENG

10103008000220 Air cylinder intake rubber pipe C80 1 DONGFENG

10103008000240 Air brake valve assembly C80 1 DONGFENG

10103008001180 Hollow bolt CF300.80.118 1 DONGFENG

10103078000210 Air pump exhaust pipe welding C80 1 DONGFENG

10104058000110 Air cylinder assembly C80 1 DONGFENG

10104058001030 Brake valve pull rod C80 1 DONGFENG

10104504001210 Double pipe clamp CF450.40.121 2 DONGFENG

10107004800871 Air pressure alarm CF700.48.087A 1 DONGFENG

10107008001270 Joint fork CF700.80.127 1 DONGFENG

211010025180 Split pin 2.5×18-GB/T91 1 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 4 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 1 DONGFENG

202000000104 Type 1 hexagonal nut M10-GB/T6170-8 1 DONGFENG

203010308250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×25-GB/T5783-8.8 4 DONGFENG

203010308450 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×45-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010312200 Hexagonal bolt full thread M12×20-GB/T5783-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203040310301 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×30-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

205000675160 Soft pipe hoop Q67516-QC/T620 1 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 1 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 8 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 2 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 2 DONGFENG



208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 4 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 1 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000120 Spring washer 12-GB/T93 1 DONGFENG

209020000140 Combined sealing washer 14-JB/T982 1 DONGFENG

209020000140 Combined sealing washer 14-JB/T982 2 DONGFENG

211010032200 Split pin 3.2×20-GB/T91 1 DONGFENG

211010032200 Split pin 3.2×20-GB/T91 1 DONGFENG

211040010280 Pin shaft B10×28-GB/T882 1 DONGFENG

LTCYX109 1 DONGFENG

LTCZXQ106 1 DONGFENG

10104051330201 Water tank base plate welding C13C[A] 1 DONGFENG

10104051331221 Water tank upper fender C13C 1 DONGFENG

10103001311010 Water tank outlet rubber pipe C13A 1 DONGFENG

10104051341050 Expansion tank C13D 1 DONGFENG

10103071321300 Water tank left fender A13B 1 DONGFENG

10103071321310 Water tank right fender A13B 1 DONGFENG

10103501301010 Ruber pads CF350.13.101 4 DONGFENG

10104051301010 Water tank inlet rubber pipe C13 1 DONGFENG

10104051331010 Water tank pull rod C13C 1 DONGFENG

10104051311050 Water tank wind rubber seal C13A 1.5 DONGFENG

10104051341060 Expansion tank bracket C13D 1 DONGFENG

205030000102 Steel band elastic hoop 10.2 (Q673B102) 1 DONGFENG

202000000104 Type 1 hexagonal nut M10-GB/T6170-8 2 DONGFENG

202000000080 Nut M8_GB/T6170-2000 2 DONGFENG

203040108200 Combined bolt M8×20-GB/T9074.15-8.8 6 DONGFENG

203040110300 Combined bolt M10×30-GB/T9074.15-8.8 1 DONGFENG

203010310250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M10×25-GB/T5783-8.8 5 DONGFENG

203010308303 Hexagonal bolt full thread M8×30-GB/T5783-8.8 2 DONGFENG

205990067560 Hoop Q67560_QC/T620 4 DONGFENG

207010000127 Large washer 12-GB/T96 2 DONGFENG

207020000080 Flat washer 8-GB/T97.1 4 DONGFENG

207020000100 Flat washer 10 GB97.1-85 Zn.D 5 DONGFENG

208000000080 Spring washer 8-GB/T93 2 DONGFENG

208000000100 Spring washer 10-GB/T93 5 DONGFENG

LTCGL105 1 DONGFENG

10104055800250 Oil filter oil inlet pipe welding II C58 1 DONGFENG

10103003601100 Input shaft oil seal CF300.36.110 2 DONGFENG

10104003611242 Auxiliary clutch shaft C36A 1 DONGFENG

10104053601890 Arrow buckle C36 5 DONGFENG

10104053601900 Arrow buckle sleeve C36 5 DONGFENG

214020212180 O ring 21.2×1.8-GB/T3452.1 2 DONGFENG

10107004800800 Rear trailer socket CF700.48.080 1 DONGFENG

10103004801270 Rear trailer socket cable sheath C48 1 DONGFENG

10107054800260 Rear trailer socket cable CL48 1 DONGFENG

206030005350 Cross recessed pan head screw M5×35-GB/T818-4.8 3 DONGFENG

208000000050 Spring washer 5-GB/T93 3 DONGFENG

207010000051 Large washer 5-GB/T96 3 DONGFENG

202000000050 Type 1 hexagonal nut M5-GB/T6170-4 3 DONGFENG

10107054800280 Air pressure alarm line CL48 1 DONGFENG

10107054800670 Arrow type fixing strap CL48 2 DONGFENG

10103004801260 Trailer socket fixing plate CF300.48.126 1 DONGFENG

91801060373 Thread locking compound TS271 7.2 DONGFENG

91899020045 7598RTV Silicone plane sealant 67.8 DONGFENG

91801060372 Thread locking compound TS262 2 DONGFENG

91899020059 Plane sealing anaerobic adhesive 7518 0.6 DONGFENG

203010316250 Hexagonal bolt full thread M16×25-GB/T5783-8.8 8 DONGFENG

212010200281 Elastic retaining ring for shaft 28-GB/T894.1 5 DONGFENG

10104504503980 Rear floor plate cover CF450.45.398 1 DONGFENG

LTCFL311 1 DONGFENG

LTCFL321 1 DONGFENG

211030006500 Elastic cylindrical pin 6×50-GB/T879.1 1 DONGFENG

30100034901007 Golden Crown C series export tool kit (404T-504T) DONGFENG



10104050000011 Changfa brand CFC404T、CFC504T export tractor instructions 1 DONGFENG

10104050000010 Changfa brand CFC404T、CFC504T export tractor parts catalog 1 DONGFENG

10104050000012 Changfa brand CFC404T、CFC504T list of tractor accessories and wearing parts 1 DONGFENG

10199900001119 Three guarantee certificate for Wheeled Tractor Products 1 DONGFENG

110000038 Grease gun (200g) 1 DONGFENG

190201004 Sleeve head φ13 1 DONGFENG

190201006 Sleeve head φ16 1 DONGFENG

190201008 Sleeve head φ18 1 DONGFENG

190201012 Sleeve head φ24 1 DONGFENG

190202018 Wrench 8×10_GB/T4388 1 DONGFENG

190202033 Wrench 300mm 1 DONGFENG

190202049 Inner hexagon wrench φ6 1 DONGFENG

190204004 Retaining ring inner clamp (8 inches) 1 DONGFENG

190204006 Retaining ring outer clamp (8 inches) 1 DONGFENG

190204016 Slip joint pliers (SGM)_GB/T4953 1 DONGFENG

190208020  Short rod GB/T3390.1 1 DONGFENG

190701119 Sliding handle GB/T3390.1 1 DONGFENG

10601951400201 Toolbox S195 1 DONGFENG

30100030000001 C series universal wearing parts group 1 DONGFENG

30100030000002 C series four wheel drive wearing parts group 1 DONGFENG

10104050000005 Quick Start Guide (English) of Changfa brand C series tractor 1 DONGFENG


